
1

UESR'S MANUAL
097-2



2

Explosion view

A
A A

A

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

7

8

8

9

910

10

11

11

12
1314

12
13

15

15
15
15
15
15

16

16
16
16
16
16

17
18

22

19
1920

21

23
23
23
23
23
24

25
25



3

Hardware List

A B E

M4
(1pcs)

DC

(6pcs)
M6 M6*12

(12pcs)
M6*35
(48pcs)

M6*30
(46pcs) (4pcs)

M6*50

2 PCS

(1pcs)

Panel List
1 2

*1

3

*1 *1

7

*2

4

*1

8

*2

9

*2

10

*2

5

*1

13

*2

14

*1

15

*6

11

*2

16

*6

6

*1

12

*2

17

*1

18

*1

19

*2

20

*1

21

*1

22

*1

23

*5

24

*1
25

*2



Step 1

4

Assembly instructions

Step 2

B *6
M6*12

M6*35
C *16

1

2

B

A
A

B

4

3

A
A

5

6

AA

B

7
8

910

78

9

10

1

2
3

4

C

C

C

C



5

Step 3

Step 4

M6*30
D *16

17

18

20
21

D

D

D

D

1

2 3

4

25

M6*35
C *4

C

C



6

Step 5

Step 6

11

M6*50
E *4E

E

M6*35
C *10

C

CC
C

C

1213
14



Step 7

Step 8

7

M6*35
C *18

M6*30
D *30

15
16

15

15

15

15

15

16

16

16

16

16
5

6

B

B

B

B

B

B

C

C

C

C

C C

C

C

C

B *6
M6*12

22

19 23

24

23

23

23

23

D

D

D

D

D

D

D2 PCS



8

Step 9

DO NOT CLIMB
ON DRAWERS.

DOING SO MAY CAUSE
INJURY OR DEATH

Please assemble part H to avoid dumping.

a. Mark on the wall

c. Push in the plastic wall anchor

e. The plastic straps pass through the iron clasp
and then ring the steel frame and tighten it

b. Make holes in the wall

d. Insert long screws
into the wallto fix the iron clasp

4x35mm


